Analysis of Teachers Feedback

1. Structured / designed syllabus is adequate to enhance the knowledge and skills for

employability. (ACa9d3/f3aTels o137 fapr RS A gHard WarsT &t
fams w3 g&9 § Tue BEt ga=i J1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
12 40 9 5 7 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 16.4 54.8 12.3 6.8 9.6 100.0

Table 1. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 12 i.e., 16.4% Teachers strongly agree that
Structured / designed syllabus is adequate to enhance the knowledge and skills for
employability.,40 i.e., 54.8% of teachers agree for the same, 9 i.e.,12.3%, Teachers views are
neutral, 5i.e., 6.8% Teachers are disagreeing and 7 i.e., 9.6% Teachers are strongly disagreeing
that Structured / designed syllabus is adequate to enhance the knowledge and skills for

employability.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.1
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2. The designed curriculum is covered in allotted time period affectively. ('%T:ITFE??

131 fam utseH Ygr<t 39 13 foguras mi feg aeg szt famr 3

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
10 45 8 4 6 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 13.7 61.6 11.0 5.5 8.2 100.0

Table 2. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 10 i.e. 13.7% teachers strongly agree that the
designed curriculum is covered in allotted time period affectively 45 i.e. 61.6% of teachers agree for
the same, 8 i.e.11.0%, teachers views are neutral, 4 i.e. 5.5% teachers are disagree and 6 i.e. 8.2%
Teachers are strongly disagree that the designed curriculum is covered in allotted time period

affectively.

The results of Question 2 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.2
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3. The syllabus is adequate to fill the gap between academics and industrial

requirements in the current global scenario. (i’@@a@wmﬁamﬁm
w3 Geufaa 33t fegard U2 § 394 BEl fAREA o= J1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
11 40 10 5 07 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 15.1 54.8 13.7 6.8 9.6 100.0

Table 3. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 11 i.e., 15.1% teachers strongly agree that the
syllabus is adequate to fill the gap between academics and industrial requirements in the current
global scenario. 40 i.e., 54.8% of teachers agree for the same, 10 i.e.,13.7%, teachers views are
neutral, 5 i.e., 6.8% teachers are disagreeing and 7 i.e., 9.6% teachers are strongly disagreeing that
the syllabus is adequate to fill the gap between academics and industrial requirements in the current
global scenario.

The results of Question 3 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.3
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4. The Curriculum is regularly upgraded and added in the curriculum. (méﬁﬂlﬁﬁ’
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Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
13 38 7 7 8 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 17.8 52.1 9.6 9.6 11.0 100.0

Table 4. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 13 i.e., 17.8% teachers strongly agree that the
curriculum is regularly upgraded and added in the curriculum. 38 i.e., 52.1% of teachers agree for
the same, 7 i.e.,9.6%, teachers views are neutral, 7 i.e., 9.6% teachers are disagreeing and 8 i.e.,
11.0% teachers are strongly disagreeing that the Curriculum is regularly upgraded and added in the

curriculum.

The results of Question 4 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.4
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5. College library has sufficient books and reference material to cover the topics of

syllabus. (A& € Bifegdt ieg frdan = fefimi & 923 996 Bt 3t fazrgi»z

RELARNEISIK)
Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
12 43 8 4 6 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 16.4 58.9 11.0 5.5 8.2 100.0

Table 5. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 12 i.e., 16.4% Teachers strongly agree that College
library has sufficient books and reference material to cover the topics of syllabus. 43 i.e., 58.9% of
teachers agree for the same, 8 i.e.,11.0%, Teachers views are neutral, 4 i.e., 5.5% Teachers are
disagreeing and 6 i.e., 8.2% Teachers are strongly disagreeing that College library has sufficient
books and reference material to cover the topics of syllabus.

The results of Question 45are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.5
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6. Institution has sufficient ICT facilities. (AHET 9% SIahii wirel /. 3. Afeur<i g51)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
8 26 12 13 14 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 11.0 35.6 16.4 17.8 19.2 100.0

Table 6. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 8 i.e., 11.0% Teachers strongly agree that
Institution has sufficient ICT facilities. 26 i.e., 35.6% of teachers agree for the same, 12 i.e.,16.4%,
Teachers views are neutral, 13 i.e., 17.8% Teachers are disagreeing and 14 i.e.,19.2% Teachers are
strongly disagreeing that Institution has sufficient ICT facilities.

The results of Question 6 are presented below in the diagram as shown figé
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7. The Syllabus is structured to explicate teaching goals and learning outcome.(ﬁ:lgaﬂ
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Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
12 38 9 6 8 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 16.4 52.1 12.3 8.2 11.0 100.0

Table 7. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 12 i.e., 16.4% Teachers strongly agree that

The Syllabus is structured to explicate teaching goals and learning outcome. 28 i.e., 52.1% of teachers
agree for the same, 9 i.e.,12.3%, Teachers views are neutral, 6 i.e., 8.2% Teachers are disagreeing and
8i.e.,11.0% teachers are strongly disagreeing that the Syllabus is structured to explicate teaching goals
and learning outcome

The results of Question 7 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig 7
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8. College Environment is very conducive for learning and teaching.(dT&H €1 <13'€db
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Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
10 45 7 5 6 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 13.7 61.6 9.6 6.8 8.2 100.0

Table 8. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 10 i.e., 13.7% Teachers strongly agree that College
Environment is very conducive for learning and teaching. 45 i.e., 61.6% of teachers agree for the same,
7 i.e.,9.6%, teachers views are neutral, 5 i.e., 6.8% teachers are disagreeing and 6 i.e.,8.2% teachers
are strongly disagreeing that the college environment is very conducive for learning and teaching.

The results of Question 8 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig 8
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9. Infrastructure of college Laboratories /grounds is very supportive for practical

learning.( IS YWITHBR/JITES! € gl wig fegrad fryset B¢t 993 Aafea

i)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
11 42 8 7 5 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 15.1 57.5 11.0 9.6 6.8 100.0

Table 9. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 11 i.e. 15.1% teachers strongly agree that
Infrastructure of college laboratories /grounds is very supportive for practical learning. 42 i.e. 57.5%
of teachers agree for the same, 8 i.e.11.0%, teachers views are neutral, 7i.e. 9.6% Teachers are
disagree and 5 i.e. 6.8% teachers are strongly disagree that the college Infrastructure of college
laboratories /grounds is very supportive for practical learning.

The results of Question 9 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig 9
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10. 1 enjoy my Teaching. (W WU fAfipT T nrde Wicer i)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree
14 50 4 2 3 73
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 19.2 68.5 5.5 2.7 4.1 100.0

Table 10. shows that out of 73 Teachers surveyed. 14 i.e. 19.2% teachers strongly agree that | enjoy
my teaching. 50 i.e. 68.5% of teachers agree for the same, 4 i.e.5.5%, teachers views are neutral, 2
i.e. 2.7% Teachers are disagree and 3 i.e. 4.1% teachers are strongly disagree that | enjoy my

teaching.

The results of Question 10 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig 10
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